

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PAVING, SECTION 1												
1	SAWCUT PAVEMENT	175	LF	6.00	\$1,050.00	5.20	\$910.00	6.39	\$1,118.25	3.50	\$612.50	8.29	\$1,450.75
2	REMOVE TEMPORARY END OF STREET DRAIN	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	380.00	\$380.00	213.00	\$213.00	500.00	\$500.00	725.44	\$725.44
3	REMOVE ROCK SURFACE	1,316	SY	1.15	\$1,513.40	1.02	\$1,342.32	0.53	\$697.48	1.50	\$1,974.00	2.32	\$3,053.12
4	REMOVE BOLLARD	2	EA	23.00	\$46.00	45.00	\$90.00	26.63	\$53.26	85.00	\$170.00	217.68	\$435.36
5	REMOVE PAVEMENT	195	SY	10.00	\$1,950.00	12.00	\$2,340.00	10.65	\$2,076.75	4.50	\$877.50	12.57	\$2,451.15
6	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	15,725	SY	30.70	\$482,757.50	31.72	\$498,797.00	31.94	\$502,256.50	33.50	\$526,787.50	36.00	\$566,100.00
7	COMMON EARTHWORK EXCAVATION	5,242	CY	3.50	\$18,347.00	7.70	\$40,363.40	4.00	\$20,968.00	3.65	\$19,133.30	4.00	\$20,968.00
8	TOPSOIL ISLANDS	180	CY	14.00	\$2,520.00	13.00	\$2,340.00	23.02	\$4,143.60	15.00	\$2,700.00	29.00	\$5,220.00
9	MEDIAN NOSE	4	EA	750.00	\$3,000.00	155.00	\$620.00	287.81	\$1,151.24	350.00	\$1,400.00	857.28	\$3,429.12
10	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET	20	EA	2,600.00	\$52,000.00	3,080.00	\$61,600.00	1,500.00	\$30,000.00	2,870.00	\$57,400.00	3,500.00	\$70,000.00
11	CONSTRUCT "SADDLE CREEK" TYPE - SINGLE INLET	1	EA	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,777.00	\$2,777.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00
12	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (SAN 17/ STM 5)	22	EA	150.00	\$3,300.00	178.00	\$3,916.00	300.00	\$6,600.00	225.00	\$4,950.00	226.13	\$4,974.86
13	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	5,930	LF	0.70	\$4,151.00	1.55	\$9,191.50	1.00	\$5,930.00	0.66	\$3,913.80	1.00	\$5,930.00
14	REMOVE END OF STREET BARRICADE	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	48.00	\$240.00	106.50	\$532.50	250.00	\$1,250.00	362.86	\$1,814.30
15	CONSTRUCT RIP RAP - TYPE "A"	52	TN	70.00	\$3,640.00	44.00	\$2,288.00	53.25	\$2,769.00	56.10	\$2,917.20	63.82	\$3,318.64
16	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	125	LF	13.00	\$1,625.00	6.40	\$800.00	8.52	\$1,065.00	8.00	\$1,000.00	16.75	\$2,093.75
17	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	100	LF	13.00	\$1,300.00	4.40	\$440.00	8.52	\$852.00	7.00	\$700.00	17.69	\$1,769.00
18	CONSTRUCT END OF STREET BARRICADE	5	EA	900.00	\$4,500.00	224.00	\$1,120.00	798.76	\$3,993.80	850.00	\$4,250.00	1,418.03	\$7,090.15
19	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	22	EA	400.00	\$8,800.00	294.00	\$6,468.00	346.13	\$7,614.86	395.00	\$8,690.00	532.08	\$11,705.76
20	CONSTRUCT MANHOLE RING COLLAR	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	504.00	\$504.00	213.00	\$213.00	325.00	\$325.00	420.32	\$420.32
21	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,164	SF	4.66	\$5,424.24	4.04	\$4,702.56	4.79	\$5,575.56	3.75	\$4,365.00	5.59	\$6,506.76
22	SUBGRADE PREPARATION SIDEWALK	180	SY	4.44	\$799.20	3.94	\$709.20	1.07	\$192.60	3.30	\$594.00	2.76	\$496.80

				LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" WHITE	210	LF	1.60	\$336.00	1.44	\$302.40	1.49	\$312.90	1.53	\$321.30	2.03	\$426.30
24	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB RAMP	50	SF	22.00	\$1,100.00	4.44	\$222.00	21.30	\$1,065.00	16.50	\$825.00	13.53	\$676.50
25	PAINTED MARKING SYMBOL - WHITE DIRECTIONAL ARROW	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	325.00	\$325.00	330.15	\$330.15	341.00	\$341.00	349.61	\$349.61
26	PAINTED MARKING SYMBOL - WHITE "ONLY"	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	330.00	\$330.00	340.80	\$340.80	351.00	\$351.00	360.89	\$360.89
27	SEEDING - TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	5	AC	600.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$3,000.00	548.48	\$2,742.40	565.00	\$2,825.00	580.81	\$2,904.05
28	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	500	LF	2.32	\$1,160.00	2.24	\$1,120.00	2.24	\$1,120.00	2.35	\$1,175.00	2.26	\$1,130.00
29	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	500	LF	0.60	\$300.00	0.54	\$270.00	0.53	\$265.00	0.55	\$275.00	0.56	\$280.00
30	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	0.40	\$200.00	1.00	\$500.00	0.32	\$160.00	0.33	\$165.00	0.34	\$170.00
31	CLEANOUT SILT BASIN	2,500	CY	6.00	\$15,000.00	5.40	\$13,500.00	4.79	\$11,975.00	4.92	\$12,300.00	5.08	\$12,700.00
32	CURB INLET PROTECTION	21	EA	200.00	\$4,200.00	170.00	\$3,570.00	191.70	\$4,025.70	197.00	\$4,137.00	203.00	\$4,263.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING, SECTION 1					\$626,769.34		\$665,078.38		\$624,853.35		\$669,975.10		\$747,013.63
168 STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING GENERAL	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8,404.00	\$8,404.00	16,886.87	\$16,886.87	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	25	EA	300.00	\$7,500.00	284.00	\$7,100.00	532.51	\$13,312.75	350.00	\$8,750.00	725.00	\$18,125.00
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,518	SF	1.15	\$1,745.70	1.14	\$1,730.52	2.13	\$3,233.34	2.75	\$4,174.50	6.49	\$9,851.82
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	124.00	\$124.00	106.50	\$106.50	215.00	\$215.00	439.35	\$439.35
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	65.00	\$65.00	106.50	\$106.50	125.00	\$125.00	362.80	\$362.80
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE GUARD POSTS	4	EA	160.00	\$640.00	114.00	\$456.00	106.50	\$426.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	181.43	\$725.72
7	EARTHWORK - EXCAVATION	10,000	CY	5.75	\$57,500.00	4.94	\$49,400.00	6.43	\$64,300.00	5.50	\$55,000.00	8.70	\$87,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	EARTHWORK (UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION)	500	CY	3.50	\$1,750.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	10.65	\$5,325.00	16.42	\$8,210.00	14.50	\$7,250.00
9	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	10	HR	100.00	\$1,000.00	174.00	\$1,740.00	30.00	\$300.00	165.00	\$1,650.00	362.50	\$3,625.00
10	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - CLASS 47B-3500	1,430	SY	42.00	\$60,060.00	44.40	\$63,492.00	48.64	\$69,555.20	46.00	\$65,780.00	62.00	\$88,660.00
11	10" DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	240	SY	58.00	\$13,920.00	54.00	\$12,960.00	61.65	\$14,796.00	55.00	\$13,200.00	86.00	\$20,640.00
12	DRILL AND EPOXY 1" X 18" DOWEL BARS AT 12" CENTERS	16	EA	12.00	\$192.00	15.00	\$240.00	8.06	\$128.96	10.25	\$164.00	14.78	\$236.48
13	DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 X 18" TIE BARS AT 30" CENTERS	96	EA	8.00	\$768.00	6.75	\$648.00	6.91	\$663.36	7.25	\$696.00	10.62	\$1,019.52
14	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY ROCK ACCESS ROAD (4" THICK)	800	SY	4.65	\$3,720.00	4.24	\$3,392.00	9.21	\$7,368.00	4.00	\$3,200.00	5.26	\$4,208.00
15	24" C.M.P EXTENSION	60	LF	40.00	\$2,400.00	54.00	\$3,240.00	69.61	\$4,176.60	45.00	\$2,700.00	69.70	\$4,182.00
16	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	36	LF	14.00	\$504.00	6.40	\$230.40	8.06	\$290.16	8.75	\$315.00	17.73	\$638.28
17	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE PAVEMENT	72	LF	14.00	\$1,008.00	4.60	\$331.20	8.06	\$580.32	7.00	\$504.00	18.21	\$1,311.12
18	CONSTRUCT CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING (6" THICK)	1,130	TN	29.00	\$32,770.00	27.40	\$30,962.00	34.54	\$39,030.20	30.00	\$33,900.00	36.00	\$40,680.00
19	CONSTRUCT CRUSHED ROCK SURFACING (4" THICK)	66	TN	29.00	\$1,914.00	28.00	\$1,848.00	34.54	\$2,279.64	30.00	\$1,980.00	36.00	\$2,376.00
20	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C.P., CLASS III	114	LF	44.00	\$5,016.00	34.40	\$3,921.60	57.50	\$6,555.00	46.00	\$5,244.00	97.73	\$11,141.22
21	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE BEDDING	114	LF	9.00	\$1,026.00	4.00	\$456.00	4.60	\$524.40	4.00	\$456.00	8.87	\$1,011.18
22	CONSTRUCT 18" R.C. FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	574.00	\$1,148.00	1,272.05	\$2,544.10	800.00	\$1,600.00	1,273.06	\$2,546.12
23	STABILIZE TRENCH WITH CRUSHED LIMESTONE	250	TN	1.00	\$250.00	34.00	\$8,500.00	0.69	\$172.50	33.80	\$8,450.00	33.65	\$8,412.50
24	SEEDING - TYPE "B"	2	AC	1,125.00	\$2,250.00	1,034.00	\$2,068.00	2,283.06	\$4,566.12	1,062.00	\$2,124.00	1,093.94	\$2,187.88
25	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	433	LF	2.32	\$1,004.56	2.24	\$969.92	2.24	\$969.92	2.35	\$1,017.55	2.26	\$978.58
26	CONSTRUCT STRAW WATTLE DITCH CHECK	72	LF	3.37	\$242.64	4.00	\$288.00	3.09	\$222.48	3.20	\$230.40	3.27	\$235.44

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		LUXA CONSTRUCTION CO INC		TAB CONSTRUCTION CO		MBC CONSTRUCTION CO INC		GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION INC		L G ROLOFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
27	CONSTRUCT FLARED END INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	130.00	\$390.00	124.00	\$372.00	122.48	\$367.44	127.00	\$381.00	129.69	\$389.07
28	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II	5,800	SY	1.22	\$7,076.00	1.44	\$8,352.00	1.62	\$9,396.00	1.15	\$6,670.00	1.18	\$6,844.00
29	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING - 5" WHITE SOLID	1,180	LF	0.50	\$590.00	0.44	\$519.20	0.44	\$519.20	0.45	\$531.00	0.46	\$542.80
30	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING - 5" YELLOW SOLID	1,525	LF	0.50	\$762.50	0.44	\$671.00	0.44	\$671.00	0.45	\$686.25	0.46	\$701.50
31	LEFT ARROW, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4 GROOVED	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	344.00	\$344.00	330.15	\$330.15	341.00	\$341.00	350.00	\$350.00
32	ONLY, PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4, GROOVED	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	344.00	\$344.00	340.80	\$340.80	351.00	\$351.00	370.00	\$370.00
33	BARRICADING	1	LS	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	404.00	\$404.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL 168 STREET IMPROVEMENTS				\$220,699.40		\$216,720.84		\$274,544.51		\$244,645.70		\$372,041.38
													367,041.44
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$847,468.74		\$881,799.22		\$899,397.86		\$914,620.80		\$1,119,055.01